

June 27, 2019

Charles J. Crane, MD Northern New Jersey Eye Institute 71 2nd Street South Orange, NJ 07079

Dear Dr. Charles J. Crane,

Congratulations! You have been approved as a Top Doctor by NJ Top Docs.

We received the application you submitted and our selection committee compiled the data you provided with additional background information to ensure a review from a global perspective. Based on your education, training, malpractice & license background check, accolades /awards along with patient reviews you have been approved as a NJ Top Doctor for 2019. Congratulations!

As an approved provider you will be listed (Name and City) in the next issue of the "Top Doctor" magazine issue (due to come out in the summer of 2019) in the approved directory and may use our logos at no cost. We will also be sending you a copy of this letter along with the logos via email.

Additionally, as an approved provider, you are eligible to take part in different options available to be featured online on <u>www.NJTopDocs.com</u> and / or also within the magazine more prominently. If you would like to discuss the different options available please reach out to me.

You can reach NJ Top Docs at (908) 288-7240 or me directly at extension 102 or via email at <u>Megan@NJTopDocs.com</u> with any questions you may have.

I look forward to speaking with you and congratulations again.

Respectfully,

100m

Megan Hely Senior Administrative Coordinator

